INSTALL IT. TRUST IT.
ArmaFlex
Ultima
The first flexible insulation with low
smoke emissions for improved fire
safety
The best flexible insulation with low smoke density in
case of fire

Other technical features
Shelf life Self-adhesive tubes, self-adhesive sheets, self-adhesive tape: 1 year
Storage Can be stored in dry, clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature (0 °C – 35
°C).
1 For use in temperatures beyond the maximum and minimum service temperature range indicated in the technical data table, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
2 +85 °C, for products with a self-adhesive layer.
3 According to IMO 2010 FTP Code annex 2, clause 2.2 a fire technical test for smoke density and toxicity is not necessary.
4 If ArmaFlex is used outdoors or in applications under UV radiation, it should be protected with a covering such as ArmaClad Arma-Chek within 3 days of installation.
Tube – standard. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
9 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
12 UD-09X012 13 16 9451255 7612207395600 192 m
15 UD-09X015 16 19 9451256 7612207395617 180 m
18 UD-09X018 19 22 9451257 7612207395624 150 m
22 UD-09X022 23 26 9451258 7612207395631 124 m
28 UD-09X028 29 32 9451259 7612207395358 96 m
35 UD-09X035 36 39 9451261 7612207395648 70 m
42 UD-09X042 43 46 9451262 7612207395655 56 m
48 UD-09X048 49 52 9451263 7612207395334 52 m
54 UD-09X054 55 58 9451264 7612207395662 42 m
60 UD-09X060 61 64 9451265 7612207395679 40 m
64 UD-09X064 65 68 9451266 7612207395686 28 m
76 UD-09X076 77 70 9451267 7612207395693 32 m
89 UD-09X089 90 93 9451268 7612207395341 24 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm, 13 mm : ±1,5 mm
19 mm, 25 mm, 32 mm : ±2,5 mm
Length tolerance ±1,5%
Reaction to fire B(L)-s1,d0
Tube – standard. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
13 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
6 UD-13X006 7 10 7612207395723 164 m
10 UD-13X010 11 14 7612207395730 140 m
12 UD-13X012 13 16 9451269 7612207395747 130 m
15 UD-13X015 16 19 9451271 7612207395754 112 m
18 UD-13X018 19 22 9451272 7612207395761 98 m
22 UD-13X022 23 26 9451273 7612207395778 88 m
28 UD-13X028 29 32 9451274 7612207395785 64 m
35 UD-13X035 36 39 9451275 7612207395792 56 m
42 UD-13X042 43 46 9451276 7612207395808 48 m
48 UD-13X048 49 52 9451277 7612207395815 40 m
54 UD-13X054 55 58 9451278 7612207395822 36 m
60 UD-13X060 61 64 9451279 7612207395839 28 m
64 UD-13X064 65 68 9451281 7612207395846 26 m
76 UD-13X076 77 80 9451282 7612207395853 24 m
89 UD-13X089 90 93 9451283 7612207395860 18 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm, 13 mm : ±1,5 mm
19 mm, 25 mm, 32 mm : ±2,5 mm
Length tolerance ±1,5%
Tube – standard. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
13 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
Reaction to fire B(L)-s1,d0
Tube – standard. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
19 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
10 UD-19X010 11 14 7612207395884 92 m
12 UD-19X012 13 16 7612207395891 84 m
15 UD-19X015 16 19 9451284 7612207395907 64 m
18 UD-19X018 19 22 9451285 7612207395556 58 m
22 UD-19X022 23 26 9451286 7612207395914 56 m
28 UD-19X028 29 32 9451287 7612207395921 40 m
35 UD-19X035 36 39 9451288 7612207395938 40 m
42 UD-19X042 43 46 9451289 7612207395945 24 m
48 UD-19X048 49 52 9451291 7612207395563 24 m
54 UD-19X054 55 58 9451292 7612207395952 24 m
60 UD-19X060 61 64 9451293 7612207395570 16 m
64 UD-19X064 65 68 9451294 7612207395969 16 m
76 UD-19X076 77 80 9451295 7612207395976 16 m
89 UD-19X089 90 93 9451296 7612207395983 16 m
114 UD-19X114 115 118 7612207531909 14 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm, 13 mm : ±1,5 mm
19 mm, 25 mm, 32 mm : ±2,5 mm
Length tolerance ±1,5%
Reaction to fire B(L)-s1,d0
Tube – standard. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
25 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
18 UD-25X018 19 22 9451297 7612207396010 46 m
22 UD-25X022 23 26 9451298 7612207396027 36 m
28 UD-25X028 29 32 9451299 7612207396034 36 m
35 UD-25X035 36 39 9451301 7612207396041 28 m
42 UD-25X042 43 46 9451302 7612207396058 24 m
48 UD-25X048 49 52 9451303 7612207396065 20 m
54 UD-25X054 55 58 9451304 7612207396072 18 m
60 UD-25X060 61 64 9451305 7612207396089 18 m
64 UD-25X064 65 68 9451306 7612207396096 16 m
76 UD-25X076 77 80 9451307 7612207396102 12 m
89 UD-25X089 90 93 9451308 7612207396119 12 m
Tube – standard. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
25 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
114 UD-25X114 115 118 7612207531862 10 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm, 13 mm : ±1,5 mm
19 mm, 25 mm, 32 mm : ±2,5 mm
Length tolerance ±1,5%
Reaction to fire B(L)-s1,d0
Tube – standard. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
32 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter (minimum)
[mm]
Inner diameter (maximum)
[mm]
EAN Content [metric]
12 UD-32X012 13 16 7612207533101 32 m
15 UD-32X015 16 19 7612207401684 32 m
18 UD-32X018 18 21 7612207399950 32 m
20 UD-32X020 21 24 7612207401660 24 m
22 UD-32X022 23 26 7612207400083 24 m
28 UD-32X028 29 32 7612207399998 24 m
35 UD-32X035 36 39 7612207400007 18 m
42 UD-32X042 43 46 7612207400038 16 m
48 UD-32X048 49 52 7612207399974 12 m
54 UD-32X054 55 58 7612207399981 12 m
60 UD-32X060 61 64 7612207399967 10 m
64 UD-32X064 65 68 7612207400014 10 m
76 UD-32X076 77 80 7612207400021 10 m
89 UD-32X089 90 93 7612207400076 8 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm, 13 mm : ±1,5 mm
19 mm, 25 mm, 32 mm : ±2,5 mm
Length tolerance ±1,5%
Reaction to fire B(L)-s1,d0
Tube – self-seal. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
9 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
15 UD-09X015-A 16 19 9451315 7612207401776 180 m
18 UD-09X018-A 19 22 9451316 7612207401783 150 m
22 UD-09X022-A 23 26 9451317 7612207401790 124 m
28 UD-09X028-A 29 32 9451318 7612207401806 96 m
35 UD-09X035-A 36 39 9451319 7612207401813 70 m
42 UD-09X042-A 43 46 9451321 7612207401820 56 m
48 UD-09X048-A 49 52 9451322 7612207401837 52 m
54 UD-09X054-A 55 58 9451323 7612207401844 42 m
Tube – self-seal. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
9 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
60 UD-09X060-A 61 64 9451324 7612207401851 40 m
76 UD-09X076-A 77 80 9451325 7612207401868 32 m
89 UD-09X089-A 90 93 9451326 7612207401875 24 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm, 13 mm : ±1,5 mm
19 mm, 25 mm, 32 mm : ±2,5 mm
Length tolerance ±1,5%
Reaction to fire B(L)-s1,d0
Tube – self-seal. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
13 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
15 UD-13X015-A 16 19 9451327 7612207401882 112 m
18 UD-13X018-A 19 22 9451328 7612207401899 98 m
22 UD-13X022-A 23 26 9451329 7612207401905 88 m
28 UD-13X028-A 29 32 9451331 7612207401912 64 m
35 UD-13X035-A 36 39 9451332 7612207401929 56 m
42 UD-13X042-A 43 46 9451333 7612207401936 48 m
48 UD-13X048-A 49 52 9451334 7612207401943 40 m
54 UD-13X054-A 55 58 9451335 7612207401950 36 m
60 UD-13X060-A 61 64 9451336 7612207401967 28 m
76 UD-13X076-A 77 80 9451337 7612207401974 24 m
89 UD-13X089-A 90 93 9451338 7612207401981 18 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm, 13 mm : ±1,5 mm
19 mm, 25 mm, 32 mm : ±2,5 mm
Length tolerance ±1,5%
Reaction to fire B(L)-s1,d0
Tube – self-seal. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
19 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
15 UD-19X015-A 16 19 9451339 7612207401998 64 m
18 UD-19X018-A 19 22 9451341 7612207402001 58 m
22 UD-19X022-A 23 26 9451342 7612207402018 56 m
28 UD-19X028-A 29 32 9451343 7612207402025 40 m
35 UD-19X035-A 36 39 9451344 7612207402032 40 m
42 UD-19X042-A 43 46 9451345 7612207402049 24 m
48 UD-19X048-A 49 52 9451346 7612207402056 24 m
54 UD-19X054-A 55 58 9451347 7612207402063 24 m
60 UD-19X060-A 61 64 9451348 7612207402070 16 m
Tube – self-seal. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
19 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
76 UD-19X076-A 77 80 9451349 7612207402094 16 m
89 UD-19X089-A 90 93 9451351 7612207402100 16 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm, 13 mm : ±1,5 mm
19 mm, 25 mm, 32 mm : ±2,5 mm
Length tolerance ±1,5%
Reaction to fire B(L)-s1,d0
Tube – self-seal. Blue. Length: 2.0 m
25 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Inner diameter
(maximum) [mm]
NRF EAN Content [metric]
18 UD-25X018-A 19 22 9451352 7612207402117 46 m
22 UD-25X022-A 23 26 9451353 7612207402124 36 m
28 UD-25X028-A 29 32 9451354 7612207402131 36 m
35 UD-25X035-A 36 39 9451355 7612207402087 28 m
42 UD-25X042-A 43 46 9451356 7612207402148 24 m
48 UD-25X048-A 49 52 9451357 7612207402155 20 m
54 UD-25X054-A 55 58 9451358 7612207402162 18 m
60 UD-25X060-A 61 64 9451359 7612207402179 18 m
76 UD-25X076-A 77 80 9451361 7612207402186 12 m
89 UD-25X089-A 90 93 9451362 7612207402193 12 m
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm, 13 mm : ±1,5 mm
19 mm, 25 mm, 32 mm : ±2,5 mm
Length tolerance ±1,5%

[mm]
Length [m] Content
[metric]
Item Thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content
[metric]
UD-09X300 9 10 10 m² UD-13X300 13 8 8 m² UD-19X300 19 6 6 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 9 mm - 19 mm : ±1,5 mm
25 mm - 32 mm : ±2,0 mm
Reaction to fire B(L)-s1,d0
Tube – open. Blue
25 mm 32 mm
Item Thickness [mm] Length [m] Content [metric] Item Thickness [mm] Length [m] Content [metric]
UD-25X300 25 4 4 m² UD-32X300 32 3 3 m²
Other information
Tube – open. Blue
25 mm 32 mm
Item Thickness [mm] Length [m] Content [metric] Item Thickness [mm] Length [m] Content [metric]
Thickness tolerance 9 mm - 19 mm : ±1,5 mm
25 mm - 32 mm : ±2,0 mm
Reaction to fire B(L)-s1,d0
Roll - standard. Blue
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Content [metric]
UD-03-99/E 3 1,000 30 30 m²
UD-06-99/E 6 1,000 15 15 m²
UD-09-99/E 9 1,000 10 10 m²
UD-13-99/E 13 1,000 8 8 m²
UD-19-99/E 19 1,000 6 6 m²
UD-25-99/E 25 1,000 4 4 m²
UD-32-99/E 32 1,000 3 3 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 3 mm - 6 mm : ±1,0 mm
9 mm - 19 mm : ±1,5 mm
25 mm - 32 mm : ±2,0 mm
Length tolerance + 5% - 1,5 %
Roll - standard self-adhesive. Blue
Item Thickness [mm] Width [mm] Length [m] Content [metric]
UD-03-99/EA 3 1,000 30 30 m²
UD-06-99/EA 6 1,000 15 15 m²
UD-09-99/EA 9 1,000 10 10 m²
UD-13-99/EA 13 1,000 8 8 m²
UD-19-99/EA 19 1,000 6 6 m²
UD-25-99/EA 25 1,000 4 4 m²
UD-32-99/EA 32 1,000 3 3 m²
Other information
Thickness tolerance 3 mm - 6 mm : ±1,0 mm
9 mm - 19 mm : ±1,5 mm
25 mm - 32 mm : ±2,0 mm